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CO-EDUCATIONAL, ENGLISH MEDIUM (AFFILIATION N0. 530729) 
SIWAN(DISTT-KAITHAL) CONTACT NO 981253 1882 

Annual Academic Calendar (2025-26) 

Date 
12.04.2025 

14.04.2025 

29.04.2025 
10.05.2025 

29.05.2025 

1.06.2025 to 2.07.2025 
12.07.2025 

31.07.2025 

9.08.2025 

15.08.2025 

16.08.2025 
13.09.2025 

22.09.2025 

23.09.2025 

02.10.2025 

07.10.2025 

11.10.2025 

20.10.2025 to 
22.10.2025 

05.11.2025 
08.11.2025 

13.12.2025 

25.12.2025 

S.S.BAL SADAN HIGH SCHOOL, SIWAN 

As per the guidelines of 
Education Department 
14.01.2026 

14.03.2026 

20.03.2026 

Holidays 

Day 
Saturday 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Saturday 
Thursday 

Saturday 
Thursday 

Saturday 

Friday 
Saturday 
Saturday 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Thursday 
Tuesday 

Saturday 
Monday to Wednesday 

Wednesday 
Saturday 
Saturday 
Thursday 

03.03.2026 & 04.03.2026 Tuesday & Wednesday 
Wednesday 

Saturday 
Friday 

Holidays 
Second Saturday 

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 
Parshuram Jayanti 
Second Saturday (PTM) 
Maharana Pratap Jayanti 
Summer Vacation 

Second Saturday 
Saheed Udham 

SinghMartyrdom 
Second Saturday/ Raksha 
Bandhan 
Independence day 
Shri Kristhna Janmashtmi 
Second Saturday 
Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 
Saheedi Divas 

Dussehra / Gandhi Jayanti 
Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti / 

Maharana Ajmidh Jayanti 
Second Saturday(PTM) 
Diwali Vacation 

Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 
Second Saturday 
Second Saturday (PTM) 
Christmas 
Winter acation 

Makar Sankranti 
Holi & Dhulandi 

Second Saturday 
ld-UI-Fitr 



Sr. 

No 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Date Day 

01.04.2025 Tuesday 

05.04.2025 

11.04.2025 

29.04.2025 

Saturday 

22.04.2025 Tuesday 

01.05.2025 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Events 

Event 

New Session Starts 

World Health Day 

Vaisakhi Festival 

The Earth day 

International Dance 

Day 

Labour Day 

Activity 

Welcome of students by 
teachers Nur to XI| 

Healthy habits song by Nry 

KG 
Health talk 3 to gth 

Inter house volleyball 
matches 9th to 12th 

§ Handmade Vaisakhi crafts 

Sharing stories about 
significance of Vaisakhi & its 
historical & religious 
importance 
Celebration Nry to 12 
Inter house Speech 9 to 12t 

Inter - class Slogan writing 
3rd to 5th 
Poster making 6h-gth 

§ Blue Day Celebration Nry to 
2nd 

Inter house dance 
competition 6" to 12th 

$ Showing Children diverse 
types of dance on screen in 
smart class 1 to 5th 

3 Explore different steps by 
teacher Nry- Kg 
Invite Parents or Community 
members from various 

Professions to speak about 



Sr. 

No 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Date Day 

01.04.2025 

05.04.2025 

11.04.2025 

22.04.2025 

29.04.2025 

01.05.2025 

Tuesday 

Saturday 

Friday 

Tuesday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Events 

Event 

New Session Starts 

World Health Day 

Vaisakhi Festival 

The Earth day 

International Dance 

Day 

Labour Day 

Activity 

Welcome of students by 
teachers Nur to XIl 

Healthy habits song by Nry -

KG 

Health talk 3 to gh 

Inter house volleyball 
matches gth to 12th 

Handmade Vaisakhi crafts 

* Sharing stories about 

significance of Vaisakhi & its 
historical & religious 

importance 
Celebration Nry to 12 

3 Inter house Speech 9th to 12th 

Inter - class Slogan writing 

3rd to sth 
Poster making 6th- gth 
Blue Day Celebration Nry to 
2nd 

Inter house dance 

competition 6th to 12th 
Showing Children diverse 
types of dance on screen in 

smart class 1 to 5th 

Explore different steps by 
teacher Nry- Kg 
Invite Parents or Community 

members from various 

Professions to speak about 



9 

03.05.2025 Friday 

09.05.2025 Friday 

10.05.2025 Saturday 

10 17.05.2025 Saturday 

International Fire 

Fighters Day 

Eve of International 

Mother's Day 

PTM 

The Red Day 
Celebration 

their jobs Nry to 12th 

Role play different 
community helper scenarios 
3rd to gth 
Create collages or drawing by 

teachers representing 
various community helpers 

Nry to 2d 

"Matches & Lighters are not 
Toys": Emphasize the danger 
of playing with fire Nry to 2nd 
Stop, Drop & Roll: practice 

this crucial technique with 
students 3r° to gth 
Crawl Low under Smoke: 

Explain & Demonstrate why 
& how to do this 9" to 12 

& Cards & Crafts: Students 

create handmade cards or 

small crafts for their mother 
3r to 7th 

"Thank you" Wall: A bulletin 
board where students can 

write notes of appreciation 
to their mother gth to 12th 

Assembly Performance: 
A short assembly with 

poems, songs or skits 
dedicated to mothers Nry to 
2nd 

& Parents Orientation 

Programme 
Decorate the classroom by 

red balloons, steamers and 
banners 6th to 12th 

Hang red crafts work made 
by children 3 to 5th 
Arrange red objects on 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

31.05.2025 

01.06.2025 
to 

02.07.2025 

01.06.2025 

02.06.2025 Monday 

15.06.2025 Sunday 

21-06-2025 Saturday 

& 

Saturday 

27.06.2029 Friday & 

28.06.2029 

Sunday 

01.07.2025 

02.07.2025 

19 02.07.2025 

Saturday 

PIM/Result 

Summer Vacation 

Adventure & Fun tour 

Adventure & Fun tour 

CBSE Workshop for 
Teachers 

International Yoga Day 

Submission of Holidays 

Homework 

Tuesday & 
Wednesday continues 

Summer Vacation 

Wednesday Induction Programme 

tables (fruits ,toys, books) 
Nry to 2nd 

& 

9 am to 12prm 
Teacher's Suggestion: 
Highlight specific academic 
achievements and areas 
where the child excels 

* After 12pm surnmer party 
Nry to 12" 

Combine fun & excitement 
with opportunities for 
teamwork & Physical 
Challenges (6" to 12" Boys ) 

Combine fun & excitement 

with opportunities for 
teamwork & Physical 
Challenges (6" to 12" Girls & 
3rd to 5th all students ) 

Professional Growth & Skill 
Enhancement 
Increase Confidence and 
motivation 

Improved Class room 
Management 

Sending of video clip of 
yoga activity from home 

3 Nursery to 12h 

Nursery to 12th 

Meeting class-mates & staff 
opportunities to interact with 

new peers teacher and other 

school 
Personnel views over the 
rules and regulations 
information about subject 

COurses ,curriculum 



20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

15.07.2025 

30 

19.07.2025 

19.07.2025 

to 

26.07.2025 

26.07.2025 

30.07.2025 

06.08.2025 

Tuesday 

08.08.2025 

Saturday 

25 31.07.2025 Thursday Quiz Competition 

Saturday 

Friday 

Mango Day 

Wednesday PTM 

14.08.2025 Thursday 

Green Day 

15.08.2025 Friday 

Unit Test I| 

Wednesday Hiroshima Day 

30.08.2025 Saturday 

Kargil Vijay Diwas 

Quit India Day & Raksha 
Bandhan 

Eve of Janmaashtmi & 
Independence Day 
Independence Day 

Science/ Maths 
exhibition 

assessment patterns and 

grading schemes 

Mango party Nry to 2d 

Mango slice decoration 3r" to 

& Salad Competition 
Nry to 12th 

Inter House Patriotic group 

Song competition 6 to 12 

boys & giris 
Dance on patriotic song Nry 

to 2d 
Portrait making Competition 

3rd to sth 

& Workshop for Parents 
regarding How to support 
Reading & Literacy at home 

Activities : Interactive games, 
Problem solving challenges 
how parents can do with 
their children Nursery to 
12th 
Each team of five selected 
student (IX-XI) have to face 
six rounds (Internal questions 
of each subject) 
Debate on devastation 

produced by Nuclear bomb 
dropping on Hiroshima & 
Nagasaki 
Rakhi making Competition 
Inter house S.St Quiz 

Competition 6h to 1oth 
Matki & Bansuri Decoration 

Celebration Nry to 12 
Flag hoisting celebration Nry to 
12 

Inter school exhibition & 
Explanation 6th to 12th 



u 

31 

32 

34 

35 

36 

37 

39 

40 

33 01.10.2025 Wednesday Eve of Dussehra, Lal 

41 

42 

05.09.2025 

15.09.2025 

To 

28.09.2025 

11.10.2025 Saturday 

16.10.2025 Thursday 

38 07.11.2025 Friday 

18.10.2025 Saturday 

31.10.2025 

to 

Friday 

17.11.2025 

14.11.2025 Friday 

25.11.2025 

Friday 

06.12.2025 

29.11.2025 Saturday 

Teacher's Day 

Saturday 

Term 1 Examination 

Bhadur Shastri & Gandhi 
Jayanti 

PTM/Result 

World Food Day 

Eve of Diwali 

Creativity 

National Cancer 
Awareness Day 
Children day 

Unit Test -3 

PTM 

Educational Tour 

* Role play of teachers by student 
gth to 12th 
Celebration for teachers 
Nursery to 12th 

Play on Ramayana's episode 
6th to 12th special assembly 

Speech & Portrait making 
competition on freedom 

fighters 

Parents Teacher Interaction to 
discuss student progress, 
challenge and achievement 
Workshop for Parents on the 
issue of Judicious use of mobile 

Special Assembly Collection & 
Distribution of food 

+& clothes to slum dwellers Nursery to 
12th 

Rangoli competition (6" to 12th) 
Diwali Mela 3d to 12th 

Creative expressions in Paints 
(Ist to 3rd) 
Turtle Programming & 
Presentation (4" & 5th) 

3 Photo editing & robotics (6" to 
12th) 
Seminar 6 to 12th 

Inter house Cricket match, 
Volley ball, Badminton matches 
Slow Cycling 
Obstacles race etc. 

Nursery to 12th 

Results 
Cultural & Creative Activities 
Parents Collaboration Session 
Nursery to 12th 
Visit to Chhatbir Zoo 3 to 12th 

Visit to Kurukshetra Panorma 
Museum Nursery to 2nd 



2 

3 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

24.12.2025 

20.12.2025 

26.12.2025 

13.12.2025 

31.12.2025 

As per the 
guidelines of 
education 

Department 
19.01.2026 
to 

31.01.2026 

Sr.No Date 
19.05.2025 
to 

07.02.2026 Saturday 

26.05.2025 

to 
19.07.2025 

26.07.2025 

To 
15.08.2025 

Saturday 

28.08.2025 

Saturday 

Friday 
Wednesday 

Wednesday Eve of Christmas Day 

Unit Test 2 

PTM 

SA1 

Eve of National 

Examination 
Unit Test1 

Mathematics Day 

Eve Of Veer Bal Diwas 
Activities in class 

Pre board 10 & 12 
Unit test 4 Ist to 9th 

PTM 

Workshop for Parents how to 
guide their kids to cope up with 
exam stress 

Maths table Competition Ist to 
sth 
Maths Activities Nursery- KG 
Maths Quiz Competitions 9h to 
12th 

Tell about the teachings of Jesus in 
Assembly 

30.07.2025 

Maths Presentation 6 to 8th 

Shabad, Kirtan, Paath 
Collaborative Drawing 

Chain spelling 
Role playing 

$ Group Project 
Think-pair-share 
Winter Vacation 

11.10.2025 

Discuss strategies for board 
exams(10h & 12th) 

Examinations 

discuss student progress report 

Parents Teachers Meeting 
31.05.2025 



4 

5 

6 

17.11.2025 

to 

IX & XI 

25.11.2025 

19.01.2026 to 

31.01.2026 

02.03.2026 

14.03.2026 

Nursery to V 
VI to VIII 

01.04.2026 

Unit Test 3 

yPincipat 

Pre board 10 &12 
Unit test 4 Ist to 9th 

Final Exam 

Wednesday 

8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. 

Da' C:Car High School 
CHAAN Kait 

25.03.2026 

Final PTM and Result Declaration 

28.03.2026 

Parents Teachers Meeting 
29.11.2025 

28.03.2026 

07.02.2026 

25.03.2026 

28.03.2026 

28.03.2026 

(Wednesday) 

New Session 

(Saturday) 

(Saturday) 

(Nursery to X) 

New Session Timings 

(Nursery to V) 
(VI to VII) 
(IX &s XI) 

SSBaSadenEducatonaSociely (Rogt) 

SeuearyiCashier 
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