

# S.S.BAL SADAN HIGH SCHOOL, SIWAN CO-EDUCATIONAL, ENGLISH MEDIUM (AFFILIATION NO. 530729) SIWAN(DISTT-KAITHAL) CONTACT NO 9812531882 Annual Academic Calendar (2025-26) Holidays

Sr.No	Date	Day	Holidays
1	12.04.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday
2	14.04.2025	Monday	Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
3	29.04.2025	Tuesday	Parshuram Jayanti
4	10.05.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday (PTM)
5	29.05.2025	Thursday	Maharana Pratap Jayanti
	1.06.2025 to 2.07.2025	eventure en 20 hande en	Summer Vacation
7	12.07.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday
8	31.07.2025	Thursday	Saheed Udham
			SinghMartyrdom
9	9.08.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday/ Raksha
			Bandhan
10	15.08.2025	Friday	Independence day
11	16.08.2025	Saturday	Shri Krishna Janmashtmi
12	13.09.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday
13	22.09.2025	Monday	Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti
14	23.09.2025	Tuesday	Saheedi Divas
15	02.10.2025	Thursday	Dussehra / Gandhi Jayanti
16	07.10.2025	Tuesday	Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti /
			Maharana Ajmidh Jayanti
17	11.10.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday(PTM)
18	20.10.2025 to	Monday to Wednesday	Diwali Vacation
	22.10.2025		
19	05.11.2025	Wednesday	Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti
20	08.11.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday
21	13.12.2025	Saturday	Second Saturday (PTM)
22	25.12.2025	Thursday	Christmas
23	As per the guidelines of		Winter Vacation
	Education Department		
24	14.01.2026	Wednesday	Makar Sankranti
25	03.03.2026 & 04.03.2026		
26	14.03.2026	Saturday	Second Saturday
27	20.03.2026	Friday	Id-Ul-Fitr

## **Events**

Sr.	Date	Day	Event	Activity
No				
1	01.04.2025	Tuesday	New Session Starts	Welcome of students by teachers Nur to XII
2	05.04.2025	Saturday	World Health Day	<ul> <li>Healthy habits song by Nry –</li> <li>KG</li> <li>Health talk 3<sup>rd</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Inter house volleyball matches 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
3	11.04.2025	Friday	Vaisakhi Festival	<ul> <li>❖ Handmade Vaisakhi crafts</li> <li>❖ Sharing stories about significance of Vaisakhi &amp; its historical &amp; religious importance</li> <li>❖ Celebration Nry to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
4	22.04.2025	Tuesday	The Earth day	<ul> <li>Inter house Speech 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Inter – class Slogan writing 3<sup>rd</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Poster making 6<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Blue Day Celebration Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> </ul>
5	29.04.2025	Tuesday	International Dance Day	<ul> <li>Inter house dance competition 6<sup>th</sup> to 12th</li> <li>Showing Children diverse types of dance on screen in smart class 1<sup>st</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Explore different steps by teacher Nry – Kg</li> </ul>
6	01.05.2025	Thursday	Labour Day	Invite Parents or Community members from various Professions to speak about

### **Events**

Sr.	Date	Day	Event	Activity
No				
1	01.04.2025	Tuesday	New Session Starts	Welcome of students by teachers Nur to XII
2	05.04.2025	Saturday	World Health Day	<ul> <li>Healthy habits song by Nry –</li> <li>KG</li> <li>Health talk 3<sup>rd</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Inter house volleyball matches 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
3	11.04.2025	Friday	Vaisakhi Festival	<ul> <li>❖ Handmade Vaisakhi crafts</li> <li>❖ Sharing stories about significance of Vaisakhi &amp; its historical &amp; religious importance</li> <li>❖ Celebration Nry to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
4	22.04.2025	Tuesday	The Earth day	<ul> <li>Inter house Speech 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Inter – class Slogan writing 3<sup>rd</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Poster making 6<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Blue Day Celebration Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> </ul>
5	29.04.2025	Tuesday	International Dance Day	<ul> <li>Inter house dance competition 6<sup>th</sup> to 12th</li> <li>Showing Children diverse types of dance on screen in smart class 1<sup>st</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Explore different steps by teacher Nry – Kg</li> </ul>
6	01.05.2025	Thursday	Labour Day	<ul> <li>Invite Parents or Community members from various</li> <li>Professions to speak about</li> </ul>

				<ul> <li>their jobs Nry to 12<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Role play different community helper scenarios 3<sup>rd</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Create collages or drawing by teachers representing various community helpers Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> </ul>
7	03.05.2025	Friday	International Fire Fighters Day	<ul> <li>"Matches &amp; Lighters are not Toys": Emphasize the danger of playing with fire Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> <li>Stop, Drop &amp; Roll: practice this crucial technique with students 3<sup>rd</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Crawl Low under Smoke: Explain &amp; Demonstrate why &amp; how to do this 9<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
8	09.05.2025	Friday	Eve of International Mother's Day	<ul> <li>Cards &amp; Crafts: Students create handmade cards or small crafts for their mother 3<sup>rd</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup></li> <li>"Thank you" Wall: A bulletin board where students can write notes of appreciation to their mother 8<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Assembly Performance: A short assembly with poems, songs or skits dedicated to mothers Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> </ul>
9	10.05.2025	Saturday	PTM	Parents Orientation Programme
10	17.05.2025	Saturday	The Red Day Celebration	Decorate the classroom by red balloons, steamers and banners 6th to 12th  Hang red crafts work made by children 3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup> Arrange red objects on

				tables (fruits ,toys, books) Nry to 2 <sup>nd</sup>
11	31.05.2025	Saturday	PTM/Result	<ul> <li>9 am to 12pm</li> <li>Teacher's Suggestion:         <ul> <li>Highlight specific academic achievements and areas</li> <li>where the child excels</li> </ul> </li> <li>After 12pm summer party</li> </ul>
12	01.06.2025 to 02.07.2025		Summer Vacation	❖ Nry to 12 <sup>th</sup>
13	01.06.2025	Sunday	Adventure & Fun tour	Combine fun & excitement with opportunities for teamwork & Physical Challenges (6 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> Boys )
14	02.06.2025	Monday	Adventure & Fun tour	Combine fun & excitement with opportunities for teamwork & Physical Challenges (6 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup> Girls & 3 <sup>rd</sup> to 5 <sup>th</sup> all students )
15	15.06.2025	Sunday	CBSE Workshop for Teachers	<ul> <li>Professional Growth &amp; Skill         <ul> <li>Enhancement</li> <li>Increase Confidence and</li></ul></li></ul>
16	21-06-2025	Saturday	International Yoga Day	Sending of video clip of yoga activity from home
17	27.06.2029 & 28.06.2029	Friday & Saturday	Submission of Holidays Homework	Nursery to 12 <sup>th</sup>
18	01.07.2025 02.07.2025	Tuesday & Wednesday	Summer Vacation continues	❖ Nursery to 12 <sup>th</sup>
19	02.07.2025	Wednes <u>day</u>	Induction Programme	<ul> <li>Meeting class-mates &amp; staff         opportunities to interact with         new peers teacher and other         school</li> <li>Personnel views over the         rules and regulations         information about subject         /courses ,curriculum</li> </ul>

				assessment patterns and grading schemes
20	<u>15.0</u> <b>7</b> . <u>2025</u>	Tuesday	Mango Day	<ul> <li>★ Mango party Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> <li>★ Mango slice decoration 3<sup>rd</sup> to</li> <li>5<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
24	10.07.2025	Saturday	Green Day	Salad Competition
21	19.07.2025 19.07.2025	Saturday	Unit Test II	❖ Nry to 12 <sup>th</sup>
22	to 26.07.2025			
23	26.07.2025	Saturday	Kargil Vijay Diwas	<ul> <li>Inter House Patriotic group song competition 6 to 12 boys &amp; girls</li> <li>Dance on patriotic song Nry to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> <li>Portrait making Competition 3<sup>rd</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
24	30.07.2025	Wednesday	PTM	<ul> <li>Workshop for Parents regarding How to support Reading &amp; Literacy at home</li> <li>Activities: Interactive games, Problem solving challenges how parents can do with their children Nursery to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
25	31.07.2025	Thursday	Quiz Competition	Each team of five selected student (IX –XII) have to face six rounds (Internal questions of each subject)
26	06.08.2025	Wednesday	Hiroshima Day	<ul> <li>Debate on devastation produced by Nuclear bomb dropping on Hiroshima &amp; Nagasaki</li> </ul>
27	08.08.2025	Friday	Quit India Day & Raksha Bandhan	<ul> <li>❖ Rakhi making Competition</li> <li>❖ Inter house S.St Quiz</li> <li>Competition 6<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
28	14.08.2025	Thursday	Eve of Janmaashtmi &	Matki & Bansuri Decoration
29	15.08.2025	Friday	Independence Day Independence Day	<ul><li>Celebration Nry to 12</li><li>Flag hoisting celebration Nry to 12</li></ul>
30	30.08.2025	Saturday	Science / Maths exhibition	<ul> <li>Inter school exhibition &amp; Explanation 6<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>

31	05.09.2025	Friday	Teacher's Day	Role play of teachers by student 9 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup>
				Celebration for teachers
32	15.09.2025 To		Term 1 Examination	❖ Nursery to 12 <sup>th</sup>
33	28.09.2025 01.10.2025	Wednesday	Eve of Dussehra , Lal Bhadur Shastri & Gandhi Jayanti	<ul> <li>Play on Ramayana's episode</li> <li>6<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup> special assembly</li> <li>Speech &amp; Portrait making competition on freedom fighters</li> </ul>
34	11.10.2025	Saturday	PTM / Result	<ul> <li>Parents Teacher Interaction to discuss student progress, challenge and achievement</li> <li>Workshop for Parents on the issue of Judicious use of mobile</li> </ul>
35	16.10.2025	Thursday	World Food Day	<ul> <li>Special Assembly Collection &amp;         Distribution of food     </li> <li>+ &amp; clothes to slum dwellers Nursery to</li> <li>12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
36	18.10.2025	Saturday	Eve of Diwali	<ul> <li>Rangoli competition (6<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> <li>Diwali Mela 3<sup>rd</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
37	31.10.2025	Friday	Creativity	<ul> <li>Creative expressions in Paints (Ist to 3<sup>rd</sup>)</li> <li>Turtle Programming &amp; Presentation (4<sup>th</sup> &amp; 5<sup>th</sup>)</li> <li>Photo editing &amp; robotics (6<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> </ul>
38	07.11.2025	Friday	National Cancer Awareness Day	Seminar 6 <sup>th</sup> to 12 <sup>th</sup>
39	14.11.2025	Friday	Children day	<ul> <li>Inter house Cricket match,</li> <li>Volley ball, Badminton matches</li> <li>Slow Cycling</li> <li>Obstacles race etc.</li> </ul>
40	17.11.2025 to 25.11.2025		Unit Test -3	Nursery to 12 <sup>th</sup>
41	29.11.2025	Saturday	PTM	<ul> <li>Results</li> <li>Cultural &amp; Creative Activities</li> <li>Parents Collaboration Session Nursery to 12<sup>th</sup></li> </ul>
42	06.12.2025	Saturday	Educational Tour	<ul> <li>❖ Visit to Chhatbir Zoo 3<sup>rd</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup></li> <li>❖ Visit to Kurukshetra Panorma Museum Nursery to 2<sup>nd</sup></li> </ul>

43	13.12.2025	Saturday	PTM	Workshop for Parents how to guide their kids to cope up with exam stress
44	20.12.2025	Saturday	Eve of National Mathematics Day	<ul> <li>Maths table Competition Ist to 5<sup>th</sup></li> <li>Maths Activities Nursery – KG</li> <li>Maths Quiz Competitions 9<sup>th</sup> to 12th</li> <li>Maths Presentation 6<sup>th</sup> to 8th</li> </ul>
45	24.12.2025	Wednesday	Eve of Christmas Day	Tell about the teachings of Jesus in Assembly
46	26.12.2025	Friday	Eve Of Veer Bal Diwas	Shabad, Kirtan, Paath
47	31.12.2025	Wednesday	Activities in class	<ul> <li>Collaborative Drawing</li> <li>Chain spelling</li> <li>Role playing</li> <li>Group Project</li> <li>Think-pair-share</li> </ul>
48	As per the guidelines of education Department			❖ Winter Vacation
49	19.01.2026 to 31.01.2026		Pre board 10 & 12 Unit test 4 Ist to 9th	*
50	07.02.2026	Saturday	PTM	<ul> <li>Discuss strategies for board exams(10<sup>th</sup> &amp; 12<sup>th</sup>)</li> <li>discuss student progress report</li> </ul>

# **Examinations**

Sr.No	Date	Examination	Parents Teachers Meeting
1	<u>19.0<b>5</b>.2025</u>	Unit Test1	31.05.2025
	<u>to</u>		
	<u>26.0</u> <b>5</b> .2025		
2	19.07.2025	Unit Test 2	30.07.2025
	<u>to</u>		33.57,2025
	26.07.2025		
3	15.08.2025	SA1	11.10.2025
	То		11.10.2023
	28.08.2025		

T.			Parents Teachers Meeting
4	17.11.2025 to 25.11.2025	Unit Test 3	29.11.2025
5	19.01.2026 to 31.01.2026	Pre board 10 & 12 Unit test 4 lst to 9 <sup>th</sup>	07.02.2026
6	02.03.2026 14.03.2026	Final Exam	25.03.2026 (Nursery to V) 28.03.2026 (VI to VIII) 28.03.2026 (IX &s XI)

### **Final PTM and Result Declaration**

Nursery to V	25.03.2026	(Wednesday)
VI to VIII	28.03.2026	(Saturday)
IX & XI	28.03.2026	(Saturday)

#### **New Session**

01.04.2026

Wednesday

(Nursery to XII)

# **New Session Timings**

8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Sedan High School

S.S. Bal Sadan Educational Society (Plegat

S wan (Kadeal)

Secretary/Cashier